GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR FICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS COURT : BISHNUPUR

NOTIFICATION Dated 19th March, 2024

It is hereby notified to all the concerned that the Walk in No. D&SJ/BPR/2024/23 Interview for recruitment of a Vulnerable Witness Assistant (Contractual post) for the Vulnerable Witness Deposition Centre of the Bishnupur Court Complex is scheduled at 11:00 am of 22nd March, 2024 in the Office Chamber of the District & Sessions Judge, Bishnupur.

Candidates appearing offline are required to bring their ID proof and relevant 2. documents in original and report to the Sr. Sheristadar, District & Sessions Court, Bishnupur at 10:30 am for physical verification.

> (N. Keertichand Singh) District & Sessions Judge, Bishnupur

District & Sessions Judge

Bishminur

Dated, 19th March, 2024

Endst. No. D&SJ/BPR/2024/68-73

Copy to :-

- i) The Registrar (Judicial) / Secretary, VWDC Committee, High Court of Manipur.
- ii) Members of the Recruitment Committee.
- iii) System Officer he is to upload the Notification in the official website of the District & Sessions Court, Bishnupur.

iv) Order Book.

v) Guard File.

District & Sessions Judge, Bishnupur